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Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 15) 1985-86 

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry gives notice as follows: 
1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 15) 1985-86. 

(2) This notice shall come into force on the 2nd day of August 1985. 
2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the tariff items in the First Schedule hereto, 

imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the 
said regulations. 

3. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the classes of goods set forth in the Second 
Schedule hereto, included in the exempting notices shown in the Second Schedule, are hereby withdrawn. 

4. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the classes of goods set forth in the Third 
Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia, included in the exempting notices shown in the Third 
Schedule, are hereby withdrawn. 

Tariff Item 
27.06.000 

27.07.009 

27.10.001 to 
27.10.129 

27.16.011 
29.01.001 to 
29.16.011 

Ex 29.16.015 
Ex 29.16.019 

29.16.021.09L 
to 

29.35.001 
29.35.005.08K 

to 
29.45.000 
32.09.011 
32.09.021 
32.09.059.01L 
38.19.031 
42.04.001 
42.04.005 
44.18.000 

48.20.001 
48.20.009 
68.01.000 
68.12.001 to 
68.12.029 

Tariff Item 
27.07.001 

27.07.009.0IF 
27.07.OO9.11C 
27.07.009.21L 
27.07.009.51B 
27.07.009.59H 
27.10.001 

27.10.011 to 
27.10.037 
27.10.041 

27.10.051 

27.10.061 

27.10.071 

27.10.081 to 
27.10.087 

*S.R. 1973/86 
Amendment No. I: S.R. 1977/14 
Amendment No.2: S.R. 1977/289 
Amendment No.3: S.R. 1980/246 
Amendment No.4: S.R. 1985/61 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTIONS CREATED 

Classes of Goods 
Tar distilled from coal, from lignite or from peat, and other mineral tars, including partially distilled tars and 

blends of pitch with creosote oils or with other coal tar distillation products 
Oils and other products of the distillation of high temperature coal tar; similar products as defined in Legal Note 

2 to Tariff Chapter 27 
Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, other than crude; preparations not elsewhere specified 

or included, containing not less than 70 percent by weight of petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous 
minerals, these oils being the basic constituents of the preparations 

Road surfacing preparation 
Cut-backs being mixtures of bitumen and oil 

Organic chemicals (excluding 2, 4-dichlorophenoxyacetic acid and salts and esters thereof; 2-methyl-4 chloro
phenoxyacetic acid (MCPA), and salts and esters thereof; simazine and atrazine) 

Distempers 
Cement based paints and enamels 
Solutions as defined in Legal Note 4 to Tariff Chapter 32 
Saccharin and other synthetic sweetening substances in tablets or other dispensable forms 
Belts and belting for machinery 
Washers, gaskets, jointings, seals and similar packings 
Reconstituted wood, being wood shavings, wood chips, sawdust, wood flour or other ligneous waste agglomerated 

with natural or artificial resins or other organic binding substances, in sheets, blocks or the like 
Bobbins, spools, cops and similar supports of paper pulp, paper or paperboard 

Road and paving setts, curbs and flag-stones, of natural stone (except slate) 
Articles of asbestos-cement, of cellulose fibre-cement or the like 

Crude naphthalene 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN 

Classes of Goods 

Oils and other products of the distillation of high temperature coal tar and simi
lar products as defined in Note 2 to this chapter (other than crude naphthalene, 
coal tar naphtha and creosote) 

Petroleum oils, partly refined, including topped crude 

Motor spirits 

Kerosene (including kerosene type jet fuel), spirit type jet fuel, or white spirit, 
in bulk in ships' bottoms or in containers of a capacity of 5 litres or more 

Distillate fuels 

Residual fuel oil 

Greases and other solid lubricants 

Lubricating oils imported in bulk in ships' bottoms or in containers of a capacity 
of 5 litres or more 

Date of Exempting Notice 
2 March 1979 (Gazette of 5 April 

1979) 
1 May 1984 (Supplement to the 

Gazette of 3 May 1984) 

16 March 1978 (Supplement to 
the Gazette of 30 March 1978) 

27 March 1985 (Supplement to 
the Gazette of 27 March 1985) 

5 July 1978 (Gazette of 13 July 
1978) 

2 March 1979 (Gazetteof5 April 
1979) 

16 March 1978 (Supplement to 
the Gazette of 30 March 1978) 

I May 1984 (Supplement to the 
Gazette of 3 May 1984) 

16 March 1978 (Supplement to 
the Gazette of 30 March 1978) 


