Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 15) 1985-86

Pursuant to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry gives notice as follows:

- 1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 15) 1985-86.
- (2) This notice shall come into force on the 2nd day of August 1985.
- 2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the tariff items in the First Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.
- 3. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the classes of goods set forth in the Second Schedule hereto, included in the exempting notices shown in the Second Schedule, are hereby withdrawn.
- 4. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the classes of goods set forth in the Third Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia, included in the exempting notices shown in the Third Schedule, are hereby withdrawn.

*S.R. 1973/86 Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1977/14 Amendment No. 2: S.R. 1977/289 Amendment No. 3: S.R. 1980/246

Amendment No. 4: S.R. 1985/61

FIRST SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS CREATED

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods		
27.06.000	Tar distilled from coal, from lignite or from peat, and other mineral tars, including partially distilled tars		
27.07.009	blends of pitch with creosote oils or with other coal tar distillation products Oils and other products of the distillation of high temperature coal tar; similar products as defined in Legal Note 2 to Tariff Chapter 27		
27.10.001 to 27.10.129	Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, other than crude; preparations not elsewhere specified or included, containing not less than 70 percent by weight of petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents of the preparations Road surfacing preparation		
27.16.011	Cut-backs being mixtures of bitumen and oil		
29.01.001 to	Organic chemicals (excluding 2, 4-dichlorophenoxyacetic acid and salts and esters thereof, 2-methyl-4 chloro-		
29.16.011	phenoxyacetic acid (MCPA), and salts and esters thereof; simazine and atrazine)		
Ex 29.16.015			
Ex 29.16.019			
29.16.021.09L			
to			
29.35.001			
29.35.005.08K			
to 29.45.000			
32.09.011	Distempers		
32.09.011	Cement based paints and enamels		
32.09.059.01L			
38.19.031	Saccharin and other synthetic sweetening substances in tablets or other dispensable forms		
42.04.001 Belts and belting for machinery			
42.04.005	Washers, gaskets, jointings, seals and similar packings		
44.18.000	Reconstituted wood, being wood shavings, wood chips, sawdust, wood flour or other ligneous waste agglomerated with natural or artificial resins or other organic binding substances, in sheets, blocks or the like		
48.20.001 48.20.009	Bobbins, spools, cops and similar supports of paper pulp, paper or paperboard		
68.01.000	Road and paving setts, curbs and flag-stones, of natural stone (except slate)		
68.12.001 to 68.12.029	Articles of asbestos-cement, of cellulose fibre-cement or the like		

SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN

Tariff Item		Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
	27.07.001	Crude naphthalene	2 March 1979 (<i>Gazette</i> of 5 April 1979)
	27.07.009.01F 27.07.009.11C 27.07.009.21L 27.07.009.51B 27.07.009.59H	Oils and other products of the distillation of high temperature coal tar and similar products as defined in Note 2 to this chapter (other than crude naphthalene, coal tar naphtha and creosote)	1 May 1984 (Supplement to the Gazette of 3 May 1984)
	27.10.001	Petroleum oils, partly refined, including topped crude	16 March 1978 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 30 March 1978)
	27.10.011 to 27.10.037	Motor spirits	27 March 1985 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 27 March 1985)
	27.10.041	Kerosene (including kerosene type jet fuel), spirit type jet fuel, or white spirit, in bulk in ships' bottoms or in containers of a capacity of 5 litres or more	5 July 1978 (<i>Gazette</i> of 13 July 1978)
	27.10.051	Distillate fuels	2 March 1979 (<i>Gazette</i> of 5 April 1979)
	27.10.061	Residual fuel oil	16 March 1978 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 30 March 1978)
	27.10.071	Greases and other solid lubricants	1 May 1984 (Supplement to the Gazette of 3 May 1984)
	27.10.081 to 27.10.087	Lubricating oils imported in bulk in ships' bottoms or in containers of a capacity of 5 litres or more	